Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for SG17H lawn & garden tractorst are listed

in this parts catalogue.

Description of type of machines and particulars

TYPE Of } Engine
Machines Section LANGUAGE =22t — TE374 = Gol
48C JAPAN O '
~ 48E20 GERMAN O
48E20S GERMAN O
48E40 ENGLISH O :
48E40S ENGLISH O
48E50 FRENCH O
48E50S FRENCH O
48E50T ITALIAN O
48RE20S GERMAN O
48REA40S ENGLISH O
48RE50 FRENCH O
48RE50S FRENCH O
E20S GERMAN O
SGITH V48C JAPAN O
V48E20 GERMAN O
V48E20S GERMAN O
V48E40 ENGLISH O
V48E40S ENGLISH O
V48E50 - FRENCH O
V48E50S FRENCH ' O
V48RE20 GERMAN O
V48RE20S GERMAN O
V48RE40 ENGLISH O
[ VA48RE40S ENGLISH O
V48RE50 FRENCH O
V48RE50S FRENCH O
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PART CODE

DESCRIPTION
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TYPE OF MODEL

E374
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oO——

roo

TIon

REMARKS

6211 -110-011-40

CYLINDERHEAD ASSY

*

6211 - 150 - 007 - 00

PLUG,HOT ASSY

¥

6911 - 129 - 006 - 00

CAP,SEALING

¥

6209 - 605 - 004 - 00

PLUG/PT1./2

6211 -715-002 - 00

SEAT,VALVE

6211 -721 - 001 - 00

BULBE GUIDE

6211 -721 - 002 - 00

GUIDE,VALVE

6212 - 569 - 002 - 00

SEAL,OIL

V682 - 200 - 000 - 60

BALL

— LD | TR W

O W 0! N DT AW IN

—

6211 — 141 - 007 — 30

GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD

—_

6209 - 000 - 003 - 00

BOLT./M10X1.25X82

—
I

—
~N

6909 -830-212 - 00

STUD,HEAD COVER
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FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C [G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary G Tio|B REMARKS
1 |6211-310- 006 — 20 | GEARCASE ASSY | *
2 | 8213-319-001 — 00 | CONNECTOROIL FILTER 11 *
3 | 6509 -605-019 - 10 | PLUG 3
4 [ 6209-610-002 - 10 | CUP/SEALING/16 i
5 | 6209 - 625 - 002 — 00 | SEALOIL |
6 | 6209 ~ 030 - 005 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X85 1| *
7 | 6209 — 030 - 006 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X75 1| *
8 | 6509 - 000 - 084 - 00 | BOLT/L=55 2 ?
9 | 6509 - 030 - 037 - 00 | BOLT 2l *
10 | 6901 - 910 - 840 - 00 | BOLT )|
11 | 6901 = 910 ~ 835 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X35 |
12 | 6909 - 110 -508 — 00 | NUT/M8 1
13 | 6309 — 160 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 1| *
14 | v211 - 560 — 802 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 3
15 | 6901 — 910 — 845 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X45 )|
16 | 6209 — 046 — 001 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X30 1| .
17 | 6909 - 920 ~ 843 — 00 | PACKING 1| *
18 | 6215 — 546 — 001 — 00 | STOPPERFULL — LOAD Nt
19 | 6209 - 409 — 001 —~ 00 | NUT/M8 |
20 | V341 - 120 - 008 — 00 | NUT.CAP/M 8 |
21 | 6909 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING v/
22 | 3625 - 540 — 004 — 00 | CAP,BLANK 30 | *
23 | 6215 - 542 - 001 — 10 | PIN/ARM ||
24 | V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 | RINGSNAP/ 4 E o|

6909 - 202 - 308 - 00

PLUG




